MEGHALAYA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION LOWER LACHUMIERE::SHILLONG:

No. MPSC/NAZ-12/2017-2018/Pt.I/294

Dated, Shillong the, 3 December, 2021

CORRIGENDUM

In pursuance of Department letter No.Vide DHS/MCH/FW/46/89/Pt/13/6050, DT.08.07.21, the name of the post maybe read as <u>SENIOR COMPUTOR</u> instead of <u>SENIOR COMPUTER</u> as advertised vide office letter No. No. MPSC/ADVT-39/1/2018-2019/21, Dated Shillong, 13th April, 2018

In-charge Secretary
Meghalaya Public Service Commission,
Shillong.

Memo. No. MPSC/NAZ-12/2017-2018/Pt.I/294-A, Dated, Shillong the, December, 2021 Copy for information to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Chairman, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.
- 2. The Hon'ble Members, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.
- 3. The Director of Health Services (MCH&FW), Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 4. The Officer on Special Duty, M.P.S.C. Cell, Tura, Jowai, Nongstoin, Baghmara, Williamnagar & Nongpoh for information.
- 5. Notice Board.
- 6 .M.P.S.C. website (www.mpsc.nic.in).
- 7. Establishment Section
- 8. Direct recruitment.

Meghalaya Public Service Commission,